



Ami Organics Limited

CIN No. : L24100GJ2007PLC051093

Registered Office :- Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, G.I.D.C. Sachin, Surat - 394230, Dist. Surat, Gujarat, India.

February 13, 2024

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE LIMITED,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 001

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C-1,
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai -400051

Scrip Code: 543349

NSE Symbol: AMIORG

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper publication of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 published on Tuesday, February 13, 2024 in Financial Express, All India editions (English) & Financial Express, Ahmedabad edition (Gujarati) newspapers.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For, AMI ORGANICS LIMITED



CS Ekta Kumari Srivastava
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Info@amiorganics.com



www.amiorganics.com



+91 72279 77744 / 75730 15366

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED							
CIN: L24100GJ2007PLC051093							
Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230							
Website: www.amiorganics.com Email: cs@amiorganics.com Tel: +91 7227977744							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income	16,456.92	16,485.51	15,537.60	16,993.77	17,385.91	15,537.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,034.16	1,570.59	2,956.84	2,370.32	2,181.04	2,956.83
3.	Exceptional Items	-	(3,175.39)	-	-	(3,175.39)	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,034.16	(1,604.80)	2,956.84	2,370.32	(994.36)	2,956.83
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,570.20	(2,095.63)	2,228.31	1,781.26	(1,701.95)	2,228.30
6.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	1,566.03	(2,108.02)	2,228.31	1,777.09	(2,431.71)	2,287.78
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,688.06	3,688.06	3,643.71	3,688.06	3,688.06	3,643.71
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)	4.26	(5.75)	6.12	4.83	(4.67)	6.28
	Diluted	4.25	(5.74)	6.12	4.83	(4.67)	6.28

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.amiorganics.com).
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Ami Organics Limited
Sd/-
Nareshkumar R. Patel
Managing Director (DIN : 07815490)

Place : Surat
Date : February 12, 2024

JAYSHREE NIRMAN LTD				
Regd Office : Room No 503, 1 British India Street, Kolkata - 700 069				
CIN No. : L45202WB1992PLC054157				
E-mail Id: jayshreenirmanlimited@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023				
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ending 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year to Date to 01.04.2023 to 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Previous year ending March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Rs. in '000				
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,625.73	6,549.96	72,722.84
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	-169.00	616.98	60,008.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-14,491.69	-19,838.54	48,305.64
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for (Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,13,711.59	6,43,220.71	-8,66,717.77
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	50,612.00	50,612.00	50,612.00
	Face Value of Rs. 10 each	10.00	10.00	10.00
6.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	2,355.00	2,355.00	17,11,774.00
7.	Net Worth	2,405.61	2,405.61	17,62,386.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) -	-2.86	-3.92	9.54

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the quarterly financial results may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jayshreenirmanlimited.com.

By the Order of the Board
For Jayshree Nirman Limited
Amit N Patel
Director
DIN : 09795548

Date : 12/02/2024
Place : Kolkata

RACE ECO CHAIN LIMITED					
Registered Office: Unit No.203, Plaza-P 3, Central Square Bata Hindu Rao, Delhi -110006					
Website: www.racecochain.com, Email: contact@racecochain.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31ST, 2023 (Amount in Lacs except EPS)					
S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2023
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	7,268.41	8,480.57	26,231.27	26,908.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.01	51.41	233.50	178.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.01	51.41	233.50	178.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.00	35.98	171.73	130.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.00	35.98	171.73	130.48
6	*Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,643.22	1,643.22	1,643.22	1,643.22
7	Earning Per Share	0.36	0.22	1.05	0.79

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE & NSE at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.racecochain.com

2) The Key Standalone Financial information for the Quarter Ended on 31st December, 2023 are given below:

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
1	Turnover	6,940.06	8,480.57	25,902.92	26,908.49
2	Profit before tax	53.02	51.41	225.18	178.86
3	Profit after tax	45.18	35.98	165.81	130.48

By order of the Board
For Race Eco Chain Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Malik
Director
DIN : 00143453

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 12.02.2024

Bharti Hexacom Limited				
(CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067527)				
Registered Office : Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070, India				
T : +91-11-4666 6100				
Email id: bharthhexacom@bharti.in, Website: www.bhartihexacom.in				
Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Rs. in Millions; except per share data)				
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		December 31, 2023 Audited	December 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	18,006	16,795	65,790
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,881	2,028	7,338
3.	Profit before tax (after exceptional item)	2,881	2,028	7,338
4.	Profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional item)	2,127	1,521	5,492
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	2,128	1,520	5,490
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 5/- each)	2,500	2,500	2,500
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	41,661	37,575	39,595
8.	Securities premium account	1,040	1,040	1,040
9.	Net worth	39,788	39,202	39,722
10.	Outstanding debt	62,530	63,498	62,693
11.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)	1.41	1.58	1.48
13.	Earnings per share (Face value : Rs. 5/- each)			
	a) Basic	4.26	3.04	10.98
	b) Diluted	4.26	3.04	10.98
14.	Capital redemption reserve	0.05	0.05	0.05
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	3,500	-	1,500
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	4.14	3.37	3.42
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	6.30	5.19	5.11

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.bhartihexacom.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.

For Bharti Hexacom Limited Sd/-
Soumen Ray
Director
DIN:09484511

For Bharti Hexacom Limited Sd/-
Jagdish Sakseena Deepak
Director
DIN: 02194470

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 12, 2024

METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN: L74999DL1994PLC063387				
Registered office : 912, Henkint Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019				
Phone : 011-41808125, Website : www.mcl.net, Email : info@mclindia.net				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations	4215.49	12443.42	3785.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	61.25	155.30	46.32	394.81
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	61.25	155.30	46.32	394.81
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	49.70	154.97	42.08	276.49
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	48.29	150.72	33.66	297.66
Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 each)	732.68	732.68	732.68	732.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	290.94
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs.	0.68	2.12	0.57	3.77
- Basic	0.68	2.12	0.57	3.77
- Diluted	-	-	-	-

* Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as on 31st March, 2023 was Rs. 2961.94 lacs.

Notes:-

- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th February, 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.mcl.net.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Pranod Khandwal
(Managing Director)
DIN : 00124082

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12th February, 2024

LAGNAM SPINTEX LIMITED							
CIN: L17119RJ2010PLC032089							
Plant & Registered Office: A 51-53, RIICO Growth Centre Hamirgarh, Bhillwara- 311001 (Raj)							
M : +91-94616-50667 Email : rparashar@lagnam.com Web : www.lagnamsintex.com							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (Rs in Lacs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1	Total Income From Operations	12357.62	9255.42	7212.81	28785.43	21428.79	30465.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	679.73	180.46	51.83	1052.07	1044.95	1272.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	679.73	180.46	51.83	1052.07	1044.95	1272.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	482.26	128.99	38.59	727.46	824.09	976.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	463.40	130.14	23.02	730.90	808.40	980.88
6	Equity Share Capital	1766.90	1766.90	1766.90	1766.90	1766.90	1766.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023	-	-	-	-	-	7,661.94
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	2.62	0.73	0.22	4.12	4.66	5.53
	Diluted	2.62	0.73	0.22	4.12	4.66	5.53

Notes: (1) The Expansion Project of Rs. 218.00 Crs. of 41,472 spindles of 100% compact cotton yarn at the existing unit situated at A 51-53, RIICO Growth Centre Hamirgarh, Bhillwara-311001, Rajasthan has been completed and Commercial Production has started w.e.f. 31st January, 2024, two months ahead of schedule. There has been no time and cost overrun in the Project. (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Monday, 12th February, 2024. (3) This statement has prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015, as amended and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable. (4) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. (5) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2023, Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lagnamsintex.com.

Dated : 12-02-2024
Place : Bhillwara

SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED					
CIN : L15421TZ1961PLC000396					
Regd. Office : Sakthi Nagar PO - 638315, Erode District, Tamil Nadu Ph : 0422 4322222, 2221551					
E - mail : shares@sakthisugars.com Website : www.sakthisugars.com					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period Ended 31st December 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	15,088.44	18,621.34	75,796.56	73,050.65	1,05,375.54
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(5,531.93)	(3,238.48)	(7,260.16)	(5,325.31)	(4,016.12)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(5,645.72)	(1,941.07)	2,982.79	19,763.87	41,557.41
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(4,265.61)	1,946.84	2,219.67	19,782.74	41,781.81
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(4,269.54)	1,963.99	2,227.59	19,838.84	41,729.85
6. Equity Share Capital	11,884.90	11,884.90	11,884.90	11,884.90	11,884.90
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	(12,967.66)
8. Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualised for quarterly figures)					
a. Basic	(3.59)	1.64	1.86	16.65	35.16
b. Diluted	(3.59)	1.64	1.86	16.65	35.16

a) The Company had approved the sale of Sugar and Distillery units at Dhenkanal and Soya unit at Polhachi, at competitive prices, for the purpose of raising funds to reduce the liabilities. b) During the FY 2022-23, the company has sold its Sugar and Distillery units at Dhenkanal for a consideration of Rs. 13,410.00 lakhs on November 11, 2022, on slump sale basis. c) Results of these units for all the periods presented have been disclosed as results from Discontinued Operations.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE : www.bseindia.com and NSE : www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sakthisugars.com).

For Sakthi Sugars Limited
(M. Manickam)
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN : 00102233)

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 12.02.2024

PNB FINANCE AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
Corporate Identity Number : L65929DL1947PLC001240					
Regd. Office : 1 Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002					
Phone : 7303495375, E-Mail: pnbfinanceandindustries@gmail.com					
Website : www.pnbfinanceandindustries.com					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31, 2023 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31, 2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31, 2023 Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations	241.24	927.35
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	206.72	673.44	69.38	793.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	206.72	673.44	69.38	301.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	172.84	562.17	67.20	179.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,789.09	3,768.19	7,105.76	21,815.33
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Other Equity (at the end of the year)	-	-	-	2,65,249.34
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10 each				
	1. Basic (In Rs.)	5.40	17.57	2.10	5.61
	2. Diluted (In Rs.)	5.40	17.57	2.10	5.61

Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on February 12, 2024.
- Key number of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are given below : (Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31, 2023 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31, 2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31, 2023 Audited</
-------------	----------------------------------	--------------------------------------	----------------------------------	-------------------------------

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED							
CIN: L24100GJ2007PLC051093							
Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230							
Website: www.amiorganics.com Email: cs@amiorganics.com Tel: +91 7227977744							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income	16,456.92	16,485.51	15,537.60	16,993.77	17,365.91	15,537.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,034.16	1,570.59	2,956.84	2,370.32	2,181.04	2,956.83
3.	Exceptional items	-	(3,175.39)	-	-	(3,175.39)	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,034.16	(1,604.80)	2,956.84	2,370.32	(994.35)	2,956.83
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,570.20	(2,095.63)	2,228.31	1,781.26	(1,701.95)	2,228.30
6.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	1,566.03	(2,108.02)	2,228.31	1,777.09	(2,431.71)	2,287.78
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,688.06	3,688.06	3,643.71	3,688.06	3,688.06	3,643.71
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic	4.26	(5.75)	6.12	4.83	(4.67)	6.28
	Diluted	4.25	(5.74)	6.12	4.83	(4.67)	6.28

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.amiorganics.com).
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Ami Organics Limited
Sd/-
Nareshkumar R. Patel
Managing Director (DIN : 07815490)

Place : Surat
Date : February 12, 2024

SOFTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED													
CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718													
Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 & 8 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.													
Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : www.softtech-engr.com Email id : compliance@softtech-engr.com													
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total income from Operations	1,836.04	1,870.42	1,774.73	5,587.58	4,706.52	6,534.09	1,847.97	1,912.05	1,774.73	5,841.14	4,706.52	6,540.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	246.20	256.99	230.22	649.38	571.45	860.85	124.15	166.82	198.56	378.00	492.84	642.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	246.20	256.99	230.22	649.38	571.45	860.85	124.15	166.82	198.56	378.00	492.84	642.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	183.04	188.34	171.55	482.88	427.09	579.82	60.99	98.17	139.89	209.50	348.46	361.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	178.90	180.06	180.55	470.47	441.23	630.32	55.71	89.09	144.25	192.82	354.95	398.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	1,015.60	-	-	-	1,015.60	-	1,015.60	-	-	-	1,015.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9,072.97	-	-	-	-	-	8,522.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	1.52	1.74	1.59	4.47	4.12	5.53	0.58	0.97	1.31	2.14	3.55	3.81
	2. Diluted:	1.52	1.68	1.53	4.47	4.10	5.48	0.58	0.94	1.27	2.14	3.54	3.78

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February 2024 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Pune
Date : 12th February, 2024

Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited														
[A Government of India Enterprise]														
Regd. Office: 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001														
Tel. No. - (033)2222 5227, E-mail: lahoti.a@balmerlawrie.com, website: www.blinv.com														
CIN : L65999WB2001GOI093759														
Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period Ended on December 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)														
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ending December 31, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending 31, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2022	Previous Period Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ending December 31, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending 31, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2022	Previous Period Ended March 31, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	277.47	8122.29	198.22	8620.96	7371.84	7626.87	59782.76	60006.40	51925.03	180245.78	173757.18	236521.57	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	246.91	8093.94	171.57	8536.64	7292.36	7516.11	8336.38	8524.59	4710.47	23850.16	16110.58	23154.78	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	246.91	8093.94	171.57	8536.64	7292.36	7516.11	8336.38	8524.59	4710.47	23850.16	16110.58	23154.78	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	184.01	8050.94	127.47	8380.74	7182.96	7341.93	6751.56	6378.66	3689.93	18860.46	12837.73	17236.27	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	184.01	8050.94	127.47	8380.74	7182.96	7341.93	6754.77	6378.48	3693.38	18863.31	12840.69	16661.91	
6.	Equity Share Capital	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	2219.73	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						14458.53						108968.08	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹) (not annualised)													
	1. Basic:	0.83	36.27	0.57	37.76	32.36	33.08	19.38	18.34	11.00	54.33	37.25	49.98	
	2. Diluted:	0.83	36.27	0.57	37.76	32.36	33.08	19.38	18.34	11.00	54.33	37.25	49.98	

Notes:
1) The above financial results for the Quarter and Period ended December 31, 2023 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2024.
2) As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a Limited Review of the above financial results for the Quarter and Period ended 31st December, 2023
3) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever necessary.
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and Period ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023 are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.blinv.com).

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited
(Saurav Dutta)
Director
DIN:10042140

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2024

....In Continuation of Previous Page

RISK IN RELATION TO THE FIRST ISSUE

Bidders / Applicants should note that on the basis of PAN, DP ID and Client ID as provided in the Bid cum Application Form, the Bidders/Applicants may be deemed to have authorized the Depositories to provide to the Registrar to the Issue, any requested Demographic Details of the Bidders/Applicants as available on the records of the depositories. These Demographic Details may be used, among other things, for unblocking of ASBA Account or for other correspondence(s) related to an Issue. Bidders/Applicants are advised to update any changes to their Demographic Details as available in the records of the Depository Participant to ensure accuracy of records. Any delay resulting from failure to update the Demographic Details would be at the Applicants' sole risk. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that PAN, DP ID and the Client ID are correctly filled in the Bid cum Application Form. The PAN, DP ID and Client ID provided in the Bid cum Application Form should match with the PAN, DP ID and Client ID available in the Depository database, otherwise, the Bid cum Application Form is liable to be rejected. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that the beneficiary account provided in the Bid cum Application Form is active.

GENERAL RISK: Investments in equity and equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in the Issue unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their entire investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Issue. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Issue, including the risks involved. The Equity Shares in the Issue have not been recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of the Red Herring Prospectus. Specific attention of the investors is invited to the section titled "Risk Factors" on page 27 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

ASBA* Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application- Make use of it!!! *Applications Supported by Blocked Amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same. For details, check section on ASBA below. Mandatory in Public Issues from January 01, 2016. No cheque will be accepted

UPI UNIFIED PAYMENTS INTERFACE **UPI-Now available in ASBA for Retail Individual Investors (RII)**** Investors are required to ensure that the bank account used for bidding is linked to their PAN. UPI - Now available in ASBA for RIIs applying through Registered Brokers, DPs & RTAs. RIIs also have the option to submit the application directly to the ASBA Bank (SCSBs) or to use the facility of linked online trading, demat and bank account.

Investors have to apply through the ASBA process "ASBA has to be availed by all the investors except anchor investor. UPI may be availed by Retail Individual Investors. For details on the ASBA and the UPI process, please refer to the details given in ASBA form and abridged prospectus and also please refer to the section "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 314 of the RHP. The process is also available on the website of Association of Investment Bankers of India ("AIBI"), the Stock Exchanges and in the General Information Document.

**ASBA forms can be downloaded from the website of NSE.

**List of banks supporting UPI is also available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in. Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited has been appointed as Sponsor Banks for the Issue, in accordance with the requirements of the SEBI circular dated November 1, 2018, as amended. For UPI related queries, investors can contact NPCI at the toll free number-18001201740 and Mail Id- ipo.upi@npci.org.in. *For the list of UPI Apps and Banks live on IPO, please refer to the link www.sebi.gov.in. For issue related grievance investors may contact: Corporate Capital/Ventures Private Limited - Mrs. Harpreet Parashar (+91 11 - 41824066) (Email Id: smelpo@ccvindia.com).

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE	COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
<p>Corporate Capital Ventures</p> <p>CORPORATE CAPITALVENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED B1/E13, First Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044, Tel: +91 11 - 41824066; Email: smelpo@ccvindia.com Investor Grievances Email Id- investor@ccvindia.com Website: www.ccvindia.com SEBI Registration: INM000012276 Validity: Permanent Contact Person: Ms. Harpreet Parashar</p>	<p>Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.</p> <p>SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - I, New Delhi-110020 Tel No.: +91- 11-40450193-97 Fax No.: +91-11-26812683 E-mail: ipo@skylinerita.com Investor Grievances Email Id: grievances@skylinerita.com Website: http://www.skylinerita.com SEBI Registration No.: INR00003241 Contact Person: Mr. Anuj Rana</p>	<p>ESCONET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED</p> <p>D-147 Okhla Industrial Area Phase 1, South Delhi, New Delhi - 110020 Telephone: +91 9311881642 E-mail: cs@esc.co.in Investor grievance Id: cs@esc.co.in Website: https://www.esc.co.in/ CIN: U62099DL2012PLC233739 Contact Person: Mr. Rajnish Pandey</p> <p>Bidders are advised to contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, the BRLM and/or the Registrar to the Issue in case of any pre-Issue or post-Issue related problems such as non-receipt of letters of Allotment, credit of Allotted Equity Shares in the respective beneficiary account, non-receipt of funds by electronic mode etc.</p>
<p>ESCROW COLLECTION BANK/ REFUND BANK/ PUBLIC ISSUE ACCOUNT BANK/ SPONSOR BANK: Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited.</p> <p>LINK TO DOWNLOAD ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS: https://www.esc.co.in/</p> <p>UPI: Retail Individual Bidders can also Bid through UPI Mechanism.</p> <p>All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as described to them in the Red Herring Prospectus.</p> <p>On behalf of Board of Directors For Esconet Technologies Limited Sd/- Mr. Rajnish Pandey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer</p> <p>Place: New Delhi Date: February 12, 2024</p> <p>Disclaimer: Esconet Technologies Limited is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offer of its Equity Shares and has filed the RHP with the Registrar of Companies, Delhi on February 11, 2024 and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchange. The RHP is available on the website of Company at https://www.esc.co.in/ or at website of BRLM at www.ccvindia.com or at website of NSE at https://www.nseindia.com/ or expected to be available on the SEBI website at www.sebi.gov.in. Any potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please refer to the RHP including the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 27 of the Red Herring Prospectus. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be issued or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. The Equity Shares are being issued and sold outside the United States in "offshore transactions" in reliance on Regulation "S" under the Securities Act and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such issues and sales are made. There will be no public offering in the United States.</p>		